FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 08/21/92 To the Honorable Assista	MD 11.28"
To the Honorable Assista	ant Secretary and



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of rateins and fragmentaries: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

XXX Corporation -State of Delaware

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?



RECOR

3. Nature of conveyance:

Corrective Assignment: - to delete inadvertent recordation

Execution Date: December 5, 1994

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Name: CIS, Inc.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Address: One Warren Place, # 1901

6100 South Yale

City: Tulesa State: Oklahoma ZIP: 74136-1930

XXX Corporation - State of Oklahoma

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No

(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,809,973

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Foley & Lardner, Attention: Peter G. Mack

Internal Address: Suite 500

Street Address: Suite 500 - 3000 K Street, N.W.

City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696

√09/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000157 1809973

FC:481

40.00 OP

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41). \$\,\frac{40.00}{}

Enclosed XXX

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

8. Deposit account number: 19-0741

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Norman J. Rich

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



Reg. No.

1,809,973

Issue Date

December 7, 1993

Mark

PREMIS

TRADEMARK

RELI 262 FRANC 438



DEC -5 94



TRADEMARK REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0714

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, CIS Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at One Warren Place, 6100 South Yale, #1901, Tulsa, OK 74136-1930 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, CIS, Inc., a Oklahoma corporation having offices at One Warren Place, 6100 South Yale, #1901, Tulsa, OK 74136-1930, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

CIS Technologies, Inc.

Philip D. Kurtz

Its Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Iklahona) ss. COUNTY OF Creek)

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

On this <u>n</u> day of <u>Dctober</u>, 1994, before me appeared Philip D. Kurtz, of CIS Technologies, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Debra Su Jarrock

16228

COPY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002069 FRAME: 0715